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Curriculum and Assessment 

Name Content Email  Phone 

Jeremy Ellis Mathematics Jeremy.Ellis@dese.mo.gov 573-751-1395 

Melia Franklin English Language Arts Melia.Franklin@dese.mo.gov 573-751-4898 

Lisa Sireno Curriculum and Assessment Lisa.Sireno@dese.mo.gov 573-751-3545 

Shaun Bates Assessment Shaun.Bates@dese.mo.gov 573-751-2857 

Dixie Grupe Social Studies Dixie.Grupe@dese.mo.gov 573-751-0398 

Deb Jameson English Language Arts Debbie.Jameson@dese.mo.gov 573-751-8468 

Tom Tobias Fine Art Tom.Tobias@dese.mo.gov 573-751-9610 


